

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17714/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2004 in RSA No.2567/1984

of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM SARUP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our view, the petitioner should file a review petition before the High Court. If such a petition is filed, the same shall be considered on its own merit. It is directed that in case, the review petition is filed within a period of one month from today, status quo in relation to the land in question, as it exists today, shall be maintained till the disposal of the review petition.

The special leave petition is, thus, disposed of.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master

Court Master